
 

 

 
ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 

INVITATION FOR BID ON SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT OR SERVICES 
FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 205 

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 
 
 
 
IFB No. 20-21 Asbestos Abatement Project at Bloom Elementary School  
 
DATE:     February 19, 2020 
 
RE:  ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 
 
 
To All Bidders: 
 
Included are modifications, clarifications and/or corrections for the Project Manual and are hereby made a part 
of the contract documents. Please attach this addendum to the Project Manual(s) in your possession. Please note 
the receipt of this addendum on the bid form. Bidders shall review changes to all portions of this work as 
changes to one portion may affect the work of another. 
 
If you plan to hand deliver your IFB submission on the due date, please note you must check in on the 
2nd floor prior to coming to the bid opening. Please allow time for this as late submission will not be 
accepted. 
 
Refer all questions relative to the business aspect, Instructions to Bidders, Special Conditions, and questions 
concerning the technical aspect of the documents to the Director of Purchasing by email at 
purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com. 
 
ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 
 
By:  Dane Youngblood 
Director of Purchasing 

mailto:purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com


 
                                              

 
DATE: February 19, 2020 
TO:  
Guy Carynski     guy.carynski@rps205.com 
Dane Youngblood    dane.youngblood@rps205.com  
Casey Ramas     ramasc@rps205.com 
Mike Honan     mike@coverem.com 
Guido Gorniak           guido@abelplusservices.com 
Tomasz Stogowski    tomasz.husar1@gmail.com 
Tim Boll     tboll@colfaxcorp.net 
Joe Rodriguez                              joer@kinsalecg.com 
David Hay                        david.hay@nssccorp.com 
Lazaro Pacheco               cpacheco@luse.com  
Dave Mazzuca              dave@blastitall.com 
Evan Christian     echristian@ccaltd.com 
Rod Harvey     rharvey@ccaltd.com 
 
SUBJECT: ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

PROJECT MANUAL Rockford Public Schools District #205 – Bloom Elementary 
School – Asbestos Abatement of Flooring Materials dated January 20, 2020 
 

This addendum forms a part to the bidding and contract documents and modifies the original 
bidding documents, dated January 20, 2020.  ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE 
WRITTEN RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM ON THEIR BID FORM.  FAILURE TO DO SO 
MAY SUBJECT BIDDER TO DISQUALIFICATION.  This addendum consists of one (1) page 
and one (1) asbestos abatement design drawings.   
************************************************************************************************************ 
Addendum #1   

1. Changes to Scope of Work Drawings: 
 
ASB-03: Addition to scope of the cleaning of the baseboard adhesive from glazed brick 
wall in hallway. 

 
Except as modified herein, Addendum No. 1, Project Manual dated January 20, 2020 remains in 
full force and effect.   
 
Sincerely, 
CARNOW, CONIBEAR & ASSOC., LTD. 
 

 
Evan Christian 
Senior Project Manager 
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KEY PLAN:

Environmental Consulting Services

Carnow, Conibear & Assoc., Ltd.

600 W. Van Buren St., Suite 500, Chicago, IL 60607

t: 312.782.4486  f: 312.782.5145

www.ccaltd.com
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Asbestos Abatement

Bloom Elementary School
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ASBESTOS ABATEMENT KEYNOTES

Worker decontamination unit.

Waste decontamination unit.
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Separation barrier per IDPH 855.430(a)
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